7.	15.	99	ASSIGNMEN
· /•	/つ・	99	

07-19-1999



ζ	SHEET	Patents	Only

'	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	HA 11919 HAI 1881		
To the I Please r	Honorable Commissioner of Pecord the attached original document 10109392		orney Dkt. No.: 1	1678-58
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):
	Tommy Göran Andersson Lars-Erik Roland Önnerlöv Olli Matti Tuominen Vesa Markkanen Raimo Pesonen Kauko Pätäri		Valmet-Karlstad AB Box 1014 SE-651 15 Karlstad SWEDEN	DECEIVE
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No ⊠			77 - 77 - 77
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 26, 1999; May 27, 1999; May 28, 1999; June 2, 1999; June 11, 1999	Addition	al name(s) & address(es)) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🔀
4.	Application No. 09/270,171 Pa	itent No.		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applies: Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\simega\) No \(\simega\)	ication, the	execution date of the ap	- oplication
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald M. Hill, Jr. ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009		Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
	Charlotte, NC 26234=4009	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b	\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
		8.	Deposit account number	r: 16-0605
	DO NOT U	SE THIS S	SPACE	
Donald	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in ginal document. M. Hill, Jr., Reg. No. 40,646 of Person Signing Total number of pages including contents.	M		7/12/99 Date
Cit 43/4	ייי ייי			

PATENT REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0503 09/270,171

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

VALMET-KARLSTAD AB
Box 1014
SE-651 15 Karlstad
SWEDEN

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "REEL-UP"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith
executed on ____
Application No. 09/270,171; filed March 16, 1999

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

Attorney Docket No. 1678-58

(Typed Name of Witness) Larade fluedget/

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

VALMET-KARLSTAD AB
Box 1014
SE-651 15 Karlstad
SWEDEN

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "REEL-UP"

executed concurrently herewith
executed on ____

Application No. 09/270,171; filed _March 16, 1999

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0506

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

05-28-1999 Date	Olli Matti Tuominen
Date	WITNESSES:
	(Typed Name of Witness) Timo Vuorimies
	Marja Leis Mar Biens -
	(Typed Name of Witness) Marja Liisa Martikainen
05-26-1999 Date	Vesa Markkanen
	WITNESSES: January
	(Typed Name of Witness) Timo Vuorimies
	Marja Liisa Martikainen
	(Typed Name of Witness) Marja Liisa Martikainen
55-27- <i>i</i> 55 <u>5</u>	Rains Persue
Date	Raimo Pesonen
	WITNESSES: /
	(Typed Name of Witness) Timo Vuorimies
	Mais him Mashea
	(Typed Name of Witness) Marja Liisa Martikainen

25	_	28	,	19.99
Date				

Lauto Jatan

Kauko Pätäri

WITNESSES:

Auc Manne

Timo Vuorimies

(Typed Name of Witness)

(Typed Name of Witness) Marja Liisa Martikainen

Attorney Docket No. 1678-58

RECORDED: 07/15/1999